
Operating day
Footnotes

Parnell Place

Washington Street

Lancaster Quay

UCC Western Rd

Western Road Glucksman

Castlewhite Apartments

Western Gateway UCC

Carrigrohane Rd (Cork County Hall)

Leemount Cross (Opp Muskerry Lodge)

Healys Bridge (R579 Westbound)

Cloghroe (Opp Seanans Church)

Cloghroe (Coolflugh Terminus)

Saint Philomena's Crescent

Tower Village (Shournagh Valley)

St. Annes Hill (Opp Primrose Hill)

St. Annes Hill (Opp Riverview)

Killowen Rd (Foxes Bridge Cottage)

New Tipperary (Opp Hogs n Heffers Pub)

Donoughmore (Opp Pat Barrys Pub)

Stuake (Opp Church)

Creans Cross (R579 Westbound)

Rylane (Post Office & Service Station)

dep

arr

SCH
16:00

P 16:07

P 16:08

P 16:09

P 16:10

P 16:12

P 16:14

P 16:15

16:23

16:25

16:29

16:29

16:30

16:31

16:31

16:32

16:41

16:48

16:51

18:00

P 18:05

P 18:06

P 18:07

P 18:08

P 18:09

P 18:10

P 18:11

18:18

18:20

18:23

18:24

18:24

18:25

18:25

18:26

18:34

18:42

18:44

18:46

18:51

18:57

Monday - Friday

SCH = Operates on School days only
P  = Pick up only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

235 Cork to Rylane via Stuake

Valid from 25.08.2025



Operating day
Footnotes

Rylane (Post Office & Service Station)

Donoughmore (Pat Barrys Pub)

Creans Cross (Eastbound)

Stuake (Church)

Donoughmore (Pat Barrys Pub)

New Tipperary (Hogs n Heffers Pub)

Killowen Rd (Opp Foxes Bridge Cottage)

St. Annes Hill (Riverview Estate)

St. Annes Hill (Matanatha B&B)

St. Annes Hill (Primrose Hill)

Tower Village (Service Station)

Tower Village (Tower Hall)

Cloghroe (Fairways Terminus)

Cloghroe (Church)

Berrings (Opp Service Station Eastbound)

Cloghroe (Opp Blairs)

Cloghroe (Opp Wayside Inn Eastbound)

Cloghroe (Opp Coachford Jct Eastbound)

Cloghroe (Church)

Healys Bridge (R579 Eastbound)

Leemount Cross (Muskerry Lodge)

Carrigrohane Road (Opp County Hall)

UCC Western Gateway

Castlewhite Apartments

UCC Gaol Cross

University College

Mardyke Walk

Presentation College

Mercy Hospital

Grand Parade

South Mall (VHI House Stop A)

Parnell Place

dep

arr

07:15

|

07:22

07:27

07:29

07:31

07:39

07:49

07:49

07:50

07:50

07:52

07:52

07:53

|

|

|

|

|

07:56

08:05

D 08:13

D 08:15

D 08:16

D 08:16

D 08:17

D 08:18

D 08:20

D 08:22

D 08:27

D 08:29

08:36

SCH

16:55

16:58

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

17:07

17:10

17:11

17:11

17:13

17:16

17:25

D 17:33

D 17:35

D 17:36

D 17:36

D 17:37

D 17:38

D 17:40

D 17:44

D 17:49

D 17:51

17:59

Monday - Friday

D  = Drop off only
SCH = Operates on School days only

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network

235 Rylane to Cork via Stuake

Valid from 25.08.2025


