235

Cork to Rylane via Stuake

Operating day			
Footnotes		SCH	
Parnell Place	dep	16:00	18:00
Washington Street		P 16:07	P 18:05
Lancaster Quay		P 16:08	P 18:06
UCC Western Rd		P 16:09	P 18:07
Western Road Glucksman		P 16:10	P 18:08
Castlewhite Apartments		P 16:12	P 18:09
Western Gateway UCC		P 16:14	P 18:10
Carrigrohane Rd (Cork County Hall)		P 16:15	P 18:11
Leemount Cross (Opp Muskerry Lodg	e)	16:23	18:18
Healys Bridge (R579 Westbound)		16:25	18:20
Cloghroe (Opp Seanans Church)		16:29	18:23
Cloghroe (Coolflugh Terminus)		16:29	18:24
Saint Philomena's Crescent		16:30	18:24
Tower Village (Shournagh Valley)		16:31	18:25
St. Annes Hill (Opp Primrose Hill)		16:31	18:25
St. Annes Hill (Opp Riverview)		16:32	18:26
Killowen Rd (Foxes Bridge Cottage)		16:41	18:34
New Tipperary (Opp Hogs n Heffers Pu	b)	16:48	18:42
Donoughmore (Opp Pat Barrys Pub)		16:51	18:44
Stuake (Opp Church)			18:46
Creans Cross (R579 Westbound)			18:51
Rylane (Post Office & Service Station) arr		18:57

SCH = Operates on School days only

P = Pick up only

^{*} The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network







235

Rylane to Cork via Stuake

Operating day			
Footnotes		SCH	
Rylane (Post Office & Service Station)	dep 07:15		
Donoughmore (Pat Barrys Pub)	<u> </u>	16:55	
Creans Cross (Eastbound)	07:22	16:58	
Stuake (Church)	07:27	I	
Donoughmore (Pat Barrys Pub)	07:29		
New Tipperary (Hogs n Heffers Pub)	07:31		
Killowen Rd (Opp Foxes Bridge Cottage)) 07:39		
St. Annes Hill (Riverview Estate)	07:49		
St. Annes Hill (Matanatha B&B)	07:49		
St. Annes Hill (Primrose Hill)	07:50		
Tower Village (Service Station)	07:50		
Tower Village (Tower Hall)	07:52		
Cloghroe (Fairways Terminus)	07:52		
Cloghroe (Church)	07:53		
Berrings (Opp Service Station Eastbound)	17:07	
Cloghroe (Opp Blairs)	I	17:10	
Cloghroe (Opp Wayside Inn Eastbound)	17:11	
Cloghroe (Opp Coachford Jct Eastbound)	17:11	
Cloghroe (Church)	I	17:13	
Healys Bridge (R579 Eastbound)	07:56	17:16	
Leemount Cross (Muskerry Lodge)	08:05	17:25	
Carrigrohane Road (Opp County Hall)	D 08:13	D 17:33	
UCC Western Gateway	D 08:15	D 17:35	
Castlewhite Apartments	D 08:16	D 17:36	
UCC Gaol Cross	D 08:16	D 17:36	
University College	D 08:17	D 17:37	
Mardyke Walk	D 08:18	D 17:38	
Presentation College	D 08:20	D 17:40	
Mercy Hospital	D 08:22	D 17:44	
Grand Parade	D 08:27	D 17:49	
South Mall (VHI House Stop A)	D 08:29	D 17:51	
Parnell Place	arr 08:36	17:59	

D = Drop off only

SCH = Operates on School days only

^{*} The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFI) network





